

**Bid #2023-18 Road Base Repair 1/1/2023-6/30/2023**

**District 1**

**Not more than 10% recycled HMA, Type A Asphalt**

**Zone 1**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$298.05	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$202.05			
	501+ Ton	\$182.13			

**Zone 2**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$289.65	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$193.65			
	501+ Ton	\$174.08			

**Zone 3**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$303.30	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$207.30			
	501+ Ton	\$187.16			

**Zone 4**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$294.90	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$198.90			
	501+ Ton	\$179.11			

**Bid #2023-18 Road Base Repair 1/1/2023-6/30/2023**

**District 1**

**Not more than 10% recycled HMA, Type A Asphalt**

**Zone 1**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$188.24	\$7,000.00	See attached	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$152.05			
	501+ Ton	\$141.30			

**Zone 2**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$186.84	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$150.65			
	501+ Ton	\$139.90			

**Zone 3**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$189.24	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$153.05			
	501+ Ton	\$142.30			

**Zone 4**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$189.04	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$152.85			
	501+ Ton	\$142.10			

**Bid #2023-18 Road Base Repair 1/1/2023-6/30/2023**

**District 2**

**Not more than 10% recycled HMA, Type A Asphalt**

**Zone 1**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$297.00	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$201.00			
	501+ Ton	\$181.13			

**Zone 2**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$309.60	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$213.60			
	501+ Ton	\$193.20			

**Zone 3**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$309.60	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$213.60			
	501+ Ton	\$193.20			

**Zone 4**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$315.90	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$219.90			
	501+ Ton	\$199.24			

**Bid #2023-18 Road Base Repair 1/1/2023-6/30/2023**

**District 2**

**Not more than 10% recycled HMA, Type A Asphalt**

**Zone 1**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$187.84	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$151.65			
	501+ Ton	\$140.90			

**Zone 2**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$199.64	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$153.45			
	501+ Ton	\$142.70			

**Zone 3**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$189.64	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$153.45			
	501+ Ton	\$142.70			

**Zone 4**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$191.64	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$155.45			
	501+ Ton	\$144.70			

**Bid #2023-18 Road Base Repair 1/1/2023-6/30/2023**

**District 3**

**Not more than 10% recycled HMA, Type A Asphalt**

**Zone 1**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$309.60	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$213.60			
	501+ Ton	\$193.20			

**Zone 2**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$306.45	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$210.45			
	501+ Ton	\$190.18			

**Zone 3**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$321.15	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$225.15			
	501+ Ton	\$204.27			

**Zone 4**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$320.10	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$224.10			
	501+ Ton	\$203.26			

**Zone 5**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Atlas Paving Company	50-200 Ton	\$303.30	\$5,000.00	NB	7 ft.
	201-500 Ton	\$207.30			
	501+ Ton	\$187.16			

**Bid #2023-18 Road Base Repair 1/1/2023-6/30/2023**

**District 3**

**Not more than 10% recycled HMA, Type A Asphalt**

**Zone 1**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$190.84	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$154.65			
	501+ Ton	\$143.90			

**Zone 2**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$190.24	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$154.05			
	501+ Ton	\$143.30			

**Zone 3**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$192.64	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$156.45			
	501+ Ton	\$145.70			

**Zone 4**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$193.04	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$156.85			
	501+ Ton	\$146.10			

**Zone 5**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price Per Ton</b>	<b>Mobilization Fee-Per Job Site Relocation</b>	<b>Price per cubic yard</b>	<b>Maximum width of milling equip.</b>
Haskell Lemon	50-200 Ton	\$188.04	\$7,500.00	NB	7' 3"
	201-500 Ton	\$151.85			
	501+ Ton	\$141.10			